

Date: 15 November, 2019

To  
**The Secretary**  
**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,**  
Corporate Services,  
New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001  
Fax: (022) 22723121 / 227220371 / 22722041

**Scrip Code: 506858**

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement(s) of the Financial Results of the Company under Regulations 47 and 33 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed Newspaper Advertisement(s) of the Financial Results of the Company (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2019, approved at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13 November 2019.

Details of the Newspaper publications are as follows:

1. Financial Express in English Language; and
2. Kannada Prabha in Kannada Language

Kindly take the same on record.

For **Gujarat Petrosynthese Limited,**

---

**Ms. Urmi Prasad**

**Joint Managing Director**

**DIN: 00319482**

**Address: 8-2-417/301, Mount Kailash, Road No. 4, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034**

CIN No : L99999MH1993PLC070321

149/156, GARODIA SHOPPING CENTRE, GARODIA NAGAR, GHATKOPAR (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 077.  
TEL.: +91 22 6798 3683, 6675 8639 • FAX : +91 22 6671 6149 • E-mail : info@garodia.com • Website : www.gchem.org

### Kohinoor Foods Ltd.

Regd./Corporate Office: Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor, Shooting Range Road, Suraj Kund, Faridabad, Haryana-121001, Ph. No. 0129-4242222, Fax No. 0129-4242233  
E-Mail: info@kohinoorfoods.in, Visit us at: www.kohinoorfoods.in  
CIN - L52110HR1989PLC070351

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019  
(Rupees in Lakhs except earnings per Share Data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	975	13019	2007	40658	6231	19225	10180	60258
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(611)	(7527)	(1194)	(29139)	(401)	(7105)	(1029)	(31201)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(484)	(7527)	(8317)	(29139)	(274)	(7105)	(8151)	(31201)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(484)	(7527)	(8317)	(38557)	(274)	(7114)	(8151)	(41740)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(484)	(7527)	(8317)	(38545)	(274)	(7114)	(8151)	(40956)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/-each)	3707	3524	3707	3707	3707	3524	3707	3707
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	1. Basic:	(1.31)	(21.36)	(22.43)	(106.66)	(0.74)	(20.19)	(21.99)	(113.33)
	2. Diluted:	(1.31)	(21.36)	(22.43)	(106.66)	(0.74)	(20.19)	(21.99)	(113.33)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results ended on 30th September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2019 are available on the BSE Limited (BSE) website (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kohinoorfoods.in).

For Kohinoor Foods Ltd.  
(Satanam Arora)  
Jt. Managing Director  
DIN: 00010667

Place: Faridabad  
Date: 14th November, 2019

### GUJARAT PETROSYNTHESE LIMITED

No. 24, II Main, Doddanekundi Industrial Area, Phase I, Mahadevapura Post, Bangalore - 560048  
CIN: L23209KA1977PLC043357  
Email: info@gpl.in, secretarial@gujaratpetrosynthese.com Website: www.gpl.in

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2019  
Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (Rs. in Thousands)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended Sept 2019	Half Year Ended Sept 2019	Quarter Ended Sept 2018	Quarter Ended Sept 2019	Half Year Ended Sept 2019	Quarter Ended Sept 2018
1	Total Income from Operations	52,719.00	105,282.00	52,853.00	52719	105674	52988
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1945.00)	(4383.00)	(6232.00)	(417.00)	(813.00)	(6126.00)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1945.00)	(4383.00)	(6232.00)	(834.00)	(1773.00)	(6126.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1945.00)	(4383.00)	(4615.00)	(834.00)	(1173.00)	(6117.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax))	(1945.00)	(4383.00)	(4615.00)	1228	1313	(2542.00)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.10/- per share)	596.92	596.92	596.92	596.92	596.92	596.92
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year		205951.00			375757.00	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:				0.21	0.22	(0.43)
	2. Diluted:	(0.33)	(0.73)	(0.77)			

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.09.2019 and were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13th November, 2019 & approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors & filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on company's website at www.gpl.in  
b) The Company operates in one segment only.

For Gujarat Petrosynthese Limited  
Urmi N. Prasad  
Jt. Managing Director  
DIN : 00319482

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13/11/2019



### GB GLOBAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Mandhana Industries Limited)

CIN: L17120MH1984PLC033553  
Registered Office: Plot No.C-3, M.I.D.C., Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar, Dist. Palghar - 401 506  
Telephone No.: +91-22-4355 9191 • Email: cs@gbglobal.in • website: www.gbglobal.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2019  
(Rs. in Lakh except the earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2018 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2018 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	6,835.46	5,835.27	15,270.38	12,547.11
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(1,751.82)	(1,332.01)	(2,431.02)	(2,065.76)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(737.10)	(1,171.56)	(754.50)	(1,697.78)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(749.58)	(1,218.97)	(768.60)	(1,745.19)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	331.43	3,312.39	331.43	3,312.39
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	(96,331.12)	(95,076.14)	(96,331.12)	(95,076.15)
7	Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted:	(22.62)	(0.57)	(23.19)	(5.27)

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited at its website: www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at its website: www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company: www.gbglobal.in  
2. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For GB GLOBAL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
PIYUSH DOSHI  
Managing Director  
DIN: 07597924

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2019



CIN L31101MH2007PLC168823

Regd. Office : Regd. Office : 214, Empire House, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001  
Tel Nos : 22071501-06 Fax : 22071514 Email : investorshelpdesk@weizmann.co.in Visit us at : www.karmaenergy.co

Extract of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30.09.19 (Rs. in Lac except EPS data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended 30.09.19 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.18 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.19 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.18 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.19 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.18 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.19 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.18 Unaudited
1 Total Income from Operations	1,705.10	1,506.54	2,478.12	2,268.34	1,907.38	1,954.95	2,865.67	2,523.70
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	315.97	94.52	224.36	(81.39)	361.77	(146.44)	298.05	(521.61)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	252.06	15.03	176.87	(127.20)	303.77	(193.61)	249.16	52.25
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	285.15	(161.08)	42.40	(1,770.43)	341.59	(5,901.33)	91.17	(2,609.58)
5 Equity Share Capital	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99
6 Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each [(for Continuing and Dis-continued Operations (not annualised))								
Basic & Diluted	2.18	0.13	1.53	(1.10)	2.44	(0.84)	1.91	(4.55)

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.19 is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.karmaenergy.co  
2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14.11.19.  
3 The Company is primarily operating in the business of Generation of Power from Renewable Sources. Hence, there is only one business segment as per Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments.  
4 As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the review by the Statutory Auditors has been completed for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.19, and the Report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Report does not contain any qualification.  
5 Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For Karma Energy Limited  
sd/-  
Ganesh N. Kamath  
Managing Director  
DIN - 00040805

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 14.11.19

### NEL Holdings Limited

Regd. Office: Nitesh Timesquare, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, No. 8, M.G Road, Bengaluru 560 001  
CIN: L07010KA2004PLC033412,  
Website - www.niteshestates.com, email: investor@niteshestates.com, Phone : 91 80 40174000

Statement of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for quarter ended on September 30, 2019 (Rs. in Lakh) except EPS data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Previous Year ended
		30-Sep-19	30-Jun-19	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-18	31-Mar-19
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	766	673	2,382	1,439	3,812	11,292
2	Net (Loss) / profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(7,271)	(2,728)	(5,144)	(9,999)	(9,534)	(16,457)
3	Net (Loss) profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(7,271)	(2,728)	(5,144)	(9,999)	(9,534)	(16,457)
4	Net (Loss) / profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(5,725)	(2,732)	(5,156)	(8,457)	(9,573)	(16,550)
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss) / Income for the period [Comprising (Loss) / profit after tax and Other Comprehensive (loss) / Income after tax]	(2,725)	(2,732)	(5,160)	(5,457)	(9,573)	(16,551)
6	Equity Share Capital	14,583	14,583	14,583	14,583	14,583	14,583
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings / (Loss) Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10 each; not annualised for the quarter)						
	(a) Basic	(3.93)	(1.87)	(3.54)	(5.80)	(6.56)	(11.35)
	(b) Diluted	(3.93)	(1.87)	(3.54)	(5.80)	(6.56)	(11.35)

Notes to the financial results:  
1 The above consolidated financial results of NEL Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries (together referred to as 'the Group') and joint venture has been reviewed by the Audit committee and their recommendation has been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November 2019. The statutory auditors of the Group have conducted a limited review of the consolidated Financial Results of the Group for the six months ended September 30, 2019.  
These results are uploaded on the Group website i.e. www.nelholdings.in and on the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Group are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com. These results include the result of the following subsidiaries, joint ventures and associates companies.

Subsidiaries: NHDPL Properties Private Limited (Formerly known as Nitesh Housing Developers Private Limited), NUDPL Enterprises Private Limited (Formerly known as Nitesh Urban Development Private Limited), Nitesh Indiranagar Retail Private Limited, LOB Properties Private Limited (formerly known as Nitesh Property Management Private Limited), Courtyard Hospitality Private Limited (formerly known as Courtyard Constructions Private Limited)  
Joint Ventures: Nitesh Estates - Whitefield

The information presented above is prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

2 Ind AS 116 "Leases" mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2019 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide Companies (Indian Accounting Standard), Amendment Rules, 2019, replacing the existing lease rental recognition criteria. The application of Ind AS 116 has impacted the group's accounting for recognition of leases payments.

The group has applied the modified retrospective approach of all lease contracts as at 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2019 and has given impact of Ind AS 116 implication by debiting retained earnings as at that date by Rs. 101.96 lakhs (net of tax). Accordingly, the comparatives have not been restated and hence not comparable with previous period figures. Due to the implication of Ind AS 116 "Leases", Finance Cost is increased by Rs. 23.66 lakhs and Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses is increased by Rs. 77.53 lakhs and lease rent expenses is reduced by Rs. 119.84 lakhs and Profit before Tax for the period is increased by 18.65 lakhs.

3 The Group primarily operates in two business segments - 'Residential' and 'Retail'. All operations are in India and hence there is no geographical segment.

4 Figures for standalone financial results

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Previous Year ended
		30-Sep-19	30-Jun-19	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-18	31-Mar-19
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	492	157	1,662	649	1,959	8,439
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(6,588)	(1,558)	(1,784)	(8,146)	(3,115)	(14,463)
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	(5,059)	(1,579)	(1,796)	(6,638)	(3,144)	(14,550)

5 The Group has received an intimation from debenture holders for non redemption of debentures and for recovery of unpaid principal of Rs. 55 crores and corresponding interest.  
6 Figures of NHDPL Properties Private Limited (Formerly known as Nitesh Housing Developers Private Limited), NUDPL Enterprises Private Limited (Formerly known as Nitesh Urban Development Private Limited) and LOB Properties Private Limited (formerly known as Nitesh Property Management Private Limited) indicate negative net worth, the effect of which is reflected in the consolidated financial results of NEL Holdings Limited. The Group has incurred loss in the current period and previous years and the net worth has been fully eroded by the accumulated losses of the past period. The consolidated financials information has been prepared on a going concern basis not with standing accumulated losses as on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 and negative net current assets situation because of support of holding company to the above mentioned subsidiaries.  
7 The figures in respect of previous period have been regrouped / recast wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
NEL Holdings Limited  
Sd/-  
L.S. Vaidyanathan  
Executive Director  
DIN: 00304652

Place: Bengaluru, India  
Date: November 13, 2019

### NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED

Registered Office : F-22, 3rd Floor Palm Spring Apartment, 2nd Main Road, Anna Nagar (East), Chennai - 600102  
Corporate Office : Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 311/312, Kiroli Road, Vidyanagar (West), Mumbai - 400086  
CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102 Email ID: info@niyogin.in Website: www.niyogin.com  
[Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30th September 2019 (Un-audited)	Half Year ended 30th September 2019 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 30th September 2018 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 30th September 2019 (Un-audited)	Half Year ended 30th September 2019 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 30th September 2018 (Un-audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	618.55	1,268.81	554.53	620.87	1,271.13	-
2	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(568.23)	(928.67)	(131.14)	(594.02)	(954.46)	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(568.23)	(928.67)	(131.14)	(594.02)	(954.46)	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(568.23)	(928.67)	(131.14)	(592.14)	(952.58)	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(570.09)	(930.31)	(131.65)	(594.00)	(954.22)	-
6	Equity Share Capital	8,590.98	8,590.98	8,476.69	8,590.98	8,590.98	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.67)	(1.09)	(0.16)	(0.68)	(1.11)	-
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.67)	(1.09)	(0.16)	(0.68)	(1.11)	-

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Niyogin Fintech Limited at www.niyogin.com  
2. This is the first time the Company has consolidated its financials. For further details, kindly refer Note No. 4 of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 as available on the websites as mentioned above.

For Niyogin Fintech Limited  
Sd/-  
Amit Vijay Rajpal  
Director  
DIN: 07557866

Date : November 14, 2019  
Place : Mumbai



I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.

Inform your opinion with detailed analysis.

